                            RIP VAN WINKLE (RVW) HIKERS SCHEDULE   

                                                    APRIL - MAY 2002

                                          http://newyorkheritage.com/rvw


Monday,  April 1

ADVMON

8AM

Monday,  April 8

INTMON

8AM 

Wednesday,  April 10

NOVICE

9AM 

Saturday,  April 13 

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday, April 15

ADVMON

8AM

Monday, April 22

INTMON

8AM 

Friday,  April 26

ALL

9AM 

Saturday,  April 27

NOVICE

9AM 

Monday,  April 29

ADVMON

8AM

Saturday,  May 4

INTSAT

8AM

HALCOTT  (3537)   1650 Ascent

Strenuous bushwhack

6.5 miles
5 hours
     

Ralph Childers
247-8756

HUCKLEBERRY PT.

Moderate
4.8 miles
4 hours
 

????????
246-6949

.

MORSE ESTATE  (LOCUST GROVE)    tour/house

Easy

3.5 miles
2 hours      

Sandy Thorpe

246-7174

HUNTERSFIELD  (3434)    1000 Ascent 

Moderate
4 miles 
4 hours      

Rick Smith

246-4145

GIANTS LEDGE / PANTHER ((3720)   2700 Ascent

Moderate + 

6.5 miles
5 hours

Dick Voloshen
679-2580

SAMUELS PT.
Moderate
5 miles

4 hours

??????

658-8606

TRAIL MAINTENANCE – BLACK DOME TRAIL
Thomas Cole (3940) optional

Moderate +

3.6 miles
5 hours 

Donna Wamsley
246-8616

HICKS HILL
Easy

6 miles

4 hours    

Mary Ellen Eardley

247-9643
INDIAN HEAD (3573)   1780 Ascent

Strenuous
6 miles

4 hours    

Donna Wamsley
246-8616
WESTKILL (3880)   1700 Ascent

Strenuous
7 miles

6 hours    

Rick Smith
246-4145
Monday,  May 6

INTMON

8AM

Wednesday,  May 8

NOVICE

9AM 

Monday,  May 13

ADVMON

8AM

Thursday,  May 16

ALL

8AM 

Saturday,  May 18

NOVICE

9AM 

Saturday,  May 18

INTSAT

8AM 

Monday,  May 20

INTMON

8AM 

Monday,  May 27

ALL

AM 

Monday,  May 27


TRAIL MAINTENANCE   Long Path, Platte Clove section  

Kaaterskill High Peak (3655) optional

Moderate +
5miles

5 hours

Donna Wamsley
246-8616

STONY KILL   (Wappingers)  

Easy

5 miles

3 hours

Alice Stinemire
246-4590

WINDHAM HIGH PEAK  (3524)  1800 Ascent

Moderate +

6.6 miles
4.25 hours

Frank Serravallo
246-8546

TRAIL MAINTENANCE   Long Path, Palenville section  

Moderate +
5miles

5 hours

Donna Wamsley
246-8616
MILLS MANSION   guided tour of grounds 

Easy

4 miles 
3 hours   

Dagmar Nunn

246-6208

PROSPECT MTN  (2025)   1580 Ascent

Moderate +

4 miles 
4 hours   

Rick Smith
246-4145

STISSING MTN / THOMPSONS POND
Moderate
5.5 miles 
4.5 hours   

Fred Backhaus

246-5670

OVERLOOK MTN  (3140)   1400 Ascent

Moderate
5 miles 
3 hours   

Dick Voloshen
679-2580

MEETING      Atonement Lutheran Church                                         Refreshments – Linda Kimball & Sally Colclaugh
Meeting place for all hikes is rear of Sawyer Savings Bank parking lot, 87 Market Street, Saugerties.





Rain dates will be the following Monday for Monday hikes, the following Saturday for Saturday hikes.





Hiking involves certain inherent hazards, and participants do so at their own risk.





SNOWSHOES & CRAMPONS MAY BE NEEDED ON SOME HIKES

















